Senate Standing Committee on Economics
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Additional Estimates
26 February 2014

Question: AET 2475-2476

Topic:

Printing (SCT)

Written: 5 March 2014

Senator LUDWIG asked:

2475.

2476.

How many documents (include the amount of copies) have been printed from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date? How many of these printed documents were also published online?

Did the Department/agency use external printing services for any print jobs since
7 September 20137

a. If so, what companies were used?
b. How were they selected?

¢. What was the total cost of this printing?

Answer:

2475.

2476.

Two Quarterly bulletins, on each occasion 150 copies were printed in-house and the publication was made available on-line.

Yes, for the Tribunal's 2012-13 annual report

a. Giraffe Visual Communication Management
b. Request for quote (RFQ)

c. $4,200

